Envisioning Convergence
Suggested Web Resources

Twenty-one Websites Worth Knowing About

Note: This list is not comprehensive, but provides resources for
further investigation regarding the topics discussed in this publication.
It includes many of the websites for organizations who participated
in the November 2003 gathering.

Bioneens www.bioneers.orq

California Indian Basketweavers Association www.ciba.org

Center for Rural Affairs www.cfra.org

Center for Rural Strategies www.ruralstrateqgies.orq

The Conservation Fund www.conseprvationfund.orqg
Development in Practice www.developmentinpractice.org

(a journal focusing on international development)

First Nations Development Institute www.firstnations.orq

Northern Forest Center www.northernforest.org

Nuestras Raices WWw.nuestras-raices.org

Partners for Livable Communities www.livable.com

Redefining Progress www.redefiningprogress.org
Renewing the Countryside www.renewingthecountryside.org
Rural Coalition WWw.ruralco.orq

Rural Heritage Program, www.ruralheritage.org

National Trust for Historic Preservation

Rural Policy Research Institute WWW.PUpr.org



The Rural School and Community Trust WWww.ruraledu.orq

Trust for Public Land www.tpl.org
United Nations Educational, WWW.UNnesco.org

Scientific and Cultural Organization (UNESCO)

Western Folklife Center www.westernfolklife.org

The World Bank www.worldbank.org.

Website for the World Bank Group. Look in Topics in Development and Documents
and Reports for information about environmental issues and policy, international
development, culture and development, food security and poverty reduction.

The Trumpeter http://trumpeter.athabascau.ca/
Website for an environmental journal expressing ideas and analysis associated

with the Deep Ecology movement.



